Conemaugh Valley School District Board of School Directors Special Board Meeting August 24, 2020

Special Board	
Meeting	The Special Board Meeting of the Conemaugh Valley Board of School Directors was held on Monday, August 24, 2020, in the Art Room of the Conemaugh Valley Elementary School and on Zoom. The meeting was called to order by Board President, Todd Roberts at 6:30 P.M. Roll call of members present: Donell Jacoby, Daniel Markiewicz, Hannah Ribblett, Heather Richards (arrived at 6:45 P.M.), Todd Roberts, Melissa Ross, David Rykala, James Stiffler, Jr., and Francis Truscello, Sr. Also present: Rebecca Castiglione, Shane Hazenstab, Attorney John Kuzmiak, Eric Miller, and Jeffrey Miller.

Speakers	1.	CV Administration – Final review of the School Reopening Plan.
	2.	CV Administration – Fall sports.
	3.	CV Administration – Football Cooperative Sponsorship

Motion by Miss Ribblett, second by Mrs. Richards to approve the following:

Resignation – Professional Staff	1.	The resignation of Benjamin Parker, Elementary Teacher, effective August 14, 2020. (Attachment A)
Posting – Elementary Teacher	2.	The posting for an Elementary Teacher.

Special Board Meeting August 24, 2020

CV Football Co-Op Agreement	3.	A cooperative sponsorship agreement with the Ferndale Area School District for football for the 2020 and 2021 football seasons.
Support Staff Substitute	4.	Keyla Cramer as a Support Staff Substitute for the 2020-2021 school year pending receipt of all necessary clearances and paperwork.
Volunteer Coaches	5.	The following as volunteer coaches for the 2020-2021 school year pending receipt of all necessary clearances and paperwork: Golf: Denny Cruse and Teri Cruse Varsity Cheerleading: Jessica Johnson (Attachment B)
Purchase of the Huddle Gold Package	6.	The purchase of the Huddle Gold Package for streaming fall and winter sports. The cost for 2 years is not to exceed \$8,000.00.

Special Board Meeting August 24, 2020

Purchase of		
Point to Point		
Wireless System	7.	The purchase of Point to Point Wireless connection from the High
-		School to the football field. This cost is not to exceed \$2,000.00.

Adjournment Motion by Mr. Truscello, Sr., second by Miss Ribblett to adjourn meeting at 7:40 P.M.

All "Ayes". Motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted,

Donell Jacoby

Donell Jacoby Board Secretary

DJ/cm